State Alabama Pike County

The Pike County Commission met in a regular session on March 11, 2024, at 5:15 P.M. in the main auditorium of the Pike County Courthouse Annex – Pike County Health Department Building at which time the following members were present: Chairman Chad Copeland, Commissioners Homer Wright, Robin Sullivan, Jimmy Barron, Cynthia S. Pearson, and Russell Johnson.

Commissioner Barron made a motion to approve the minutes of the February 26, 2024 meeting, as presented. Commissioner Pearson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Johnson made a motion to approve the claims as presented. Commissioner Sullivan seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Barron made a motion to approve the County Engineer's request to hire John Rodgers as a permanent part-time Operator I at Grade C, Step 1 and Justin Bozeman as a temporary part-time Operator I at Grade C, Step 1. Commissioner Wright seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Johnson made a motion to suspend the rules to allow for a vote on approving the Emergency Management Performance Grant (EMPG) 24EMA for \$764.00 for the 2023-2024 fiscal year. Commissioner Pearson seconded the motion and the following roll call vote was recorded:

Wright	Yes
Sullivan	Yes
Barron	Yes
Copeland	Yes
Pearson	Yes
Johnson	Yes

Commissioner Pearson made a motion to approve the Emergency Management Performance Grant (EMPG) 24EMA for \$764.00 for the 2023-2024 fiscal year. Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Barron made a motion to approve purchasing six Flock Safety Falcon cameras for a total price of \$39,900 for the Sheriff's Department. Commissioner Wright seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Ba	rron made a motion	to adjourn the	meeting. Co	ommissioner S	Sullivan se	conded the
motion and all vot	ted yea.					

Attest:	
	Chairman